Docket No. 006593-2058

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	V V	▼ ▼	T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Janice J. Schnipke		Name: PREMARK FEG L.L.C.	
Neal H. Blackburn		Internal Address:	
		internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No			- And a started
3. Nature of conveyance:			900 man may ang taon man ang m
🛂 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 1300 Market Street Suite 504	
	•		
Other	ann ann an de ann ainm an aigh faoil dhèir ionr dhèi aidh dhèir deil Buil bhèir ain bèir		
		City; Wilmington	State: <u>DE</u> Zip: <u>19801</u>
Execution Date: February 17, 2005		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/068,178		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mark P. Levy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Thompson Hinc LLP		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 West Second S	treet: P.O. Box 8801	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address10 West Street, Transport		20-0809	
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45401-8801		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Mark 1. Lovy, 10g. 110. 27,722			4-14-05
Name of Person Signing // Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet the commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

APR-14-2005 16:03

THOMPSON HINE

937 443 6835 P.03

Serial No. 11/068,178

Filed: February 28, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Janice J. Schnipke and Neal H. Blackburn invented certain new and useful MIXER, MIXING IMPLEMENT AND ASSOCIATED ATTACHMENT MECHANISM (Docket No. 006593-2058) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Premark FEG L.L.C.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the subject application in the spaces provided above once received, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Janice J. Schnipke

Date

Neal H. Blackburn

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

eal Blacklum

Date

522629

PATENT REEL: 016071 FRAME; 04743.03